

14 Misc DJ 576/23 PAWAN (DAR) Vs. ABHISHEK (540/21, BP)
15 Misc DJ 578/23 RONAK (DAR) Vs. ABHISHEK (540/21, BP)
28.07.2023

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.

Present: Claimant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Ravi Kant Kaushal.
Father of R-1/ driver.
Noe for R-2.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of claimant.

This is a case of no insurance.

R-2/ owner Gyarsi Lal absent today also.

**As such issue BW against such R-2 in sum of Rs.
5000/- with surety of like amount through IO of the case.**

Put up for further appropriate order / proceedings on
29.11.2023.

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
28.07.2023 ®