

MACT: 367/23 AND 368/23

Pawan v. Abhishek

Ronak v. Abhishek

18.03.2024

Present: None for claimant.
 None for respondents.

This is case of no insurance.

Despite execution of B/w against R-2, none has appeared for R-2. As such, NBWs be issued against R-2 through IO returnable on NDOH.

Since R-1 is also absent, let B/w be issued against R-1 in the sum of Rs.5,000/- returnable on **09.09.2024**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/18.03.2024