

1 MACT 367/23
PAWAN (DAR) Vs. ABHISHEK (540/21, BP)

04.03.2025

Present: None for the claimant.
 Owner of the offending vehicle along with Sh. Yogesh
 Kumar.
 None for the driver.

Ld. Counsel for the owner submits that he wishes to
settle the matter. Since none has been appearing for the claimant.

Let court **notice** be issued to the claimant, returnable
on **05.08.2025**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/04.03.2025(s)