

5 MACT 367/23
PAWAN (DAR) Vs. ABHISHEK (540/21, BP)

05.08.2025

Present: Sh. Ravi Kant Kaushal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner along with petitioner.
Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R2/owner along with owner.
None for Driver/R1.

This is a no insurance case.

At request of both the parties, matter be referred to Mediation Cell on **08.08.2025 at 12 p.m.**

In case, mediation fails, matter be put up before this court on **28.01.2026**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/05.08.2025(s)