

12.02.2026

Present: Sh. Ravi Kant Kaushik, Ld.counsel for petitioner.
None for respondents.

This is a no insurance case. A report has been received from mediation cell. As per the report matter has been settled. It is submitted by Ld. counsel for petitioner that as per the mediation settlement, respondent was supposed to pay the last installment of the settlement amount by 10.12.2025 however the same has not been paid.

Let **notice** be issued to both the respondents for explaining non compliance of the settlement/for making payment of the last installments.

Matter be put up on **19.03.2026**.

(Charu Gupta)
Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/12.02.2026