

2 MACT 367/23
PAWAN (DAR) Vs. ABHISHEK (540/21, BP)

19.03.2026

Present: Sh. Ravi Kant, Ld. Counsel for petitioner along with
petitioner.
Driver and owner in person.

Both the cases i.e. MACT no.367/23 and MACT
No.368/23 have been settled in mediation for a sum of
Rs.70,000/-.

Payment has been made through online mode to the
petitioner by respondents. The same is acceptable to the
petitioner. Statement of both the parties recorded separately.

Payment made.

No further action is required. File be consigned to
the Record Room.

(Charu Gupta)
Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/19.03.2026